Dallam & Hartley Extension Office



October 15, 2010

Dear Mr. Foote:

On behalf of the 4-H members of Dallam/Hartley County, we hereby respectfully request that the 4-H organization, by the attached resolution, be sanctioned as an extracurricular activity. The enclosed RESOLUTION should be presented for consideration at the next scheduled meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Dalhart ISD. We further request that questions regarding this RESOLUTION be directed to me in a timely manner so that we may prepare and present an appropriate response so as not to delay action on this request.

Finally, we request that a signed copy of this RESOLUTION, along with a copy of the minutes of the Board meeting, be forwarded to us for our files.

Thank you and members of your Board of Trustees for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Ole Kall Cath

Rebekah Cathey County Extension Agent 4-H & Youth Development

Mike Bragg County Extension Agent Agriculture/ Natural Resource

Mugen Becking

Megan Becking County Extension Agent Family Consumer Science

Enclosure: RESOLUTION (Regarding EXTRACURRICULAR STATUS OF 4-H ORGANIZATION)

Dallam & Hartley Extension Office 401 Denrock Avenue Dalhart TX 79022

Tel. 806-244-4434 Fax. 806-244-7434 dallam@tamu.edu http://dallam-tx.tamu.edu

Educational programs of the Texas AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, sex, disability, religion, age, or national origin. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating

RESOLUTION regarding EXTRACURRICULAR STATUS OF 4-H ORGANIZATION

Be it hereby resolved that upon this date the duly elected Board of Trustees of the Dalhart Independent School District meeting in public with a quorum present and certified did adopt this resolution that recognizes the Dallam/Hartley County Texas 4-H Organization as approved for recognition and eligible for extracurricular status consideration under 19 Texas Administrative Code, Chapter 76.1, pertaining to extracurricular activities. Participation by 4-H members under provisions of this resolution are subject to all rules and regulations set forth under the 19 Texas Administrative Code as interpreted by this Board and designated officials of this school district whose rulings shall be final. Approved this _____ day of

_____, 20____.

(For Board of Trustees)

(Superintendent)